
Interim Dean: The Venerable Stuart Beake   Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young   Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams 
 

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service. 

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral’s website for further information. 

JUNE 2024 

SUNDAY 23 
 

THE FOURTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

 
Proper 7 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1130 

 
 

 
 

1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Missa simplex  Katherine Dienes-Williams Hymns: 546, 413, 604 
Ave verum corpus  Edward Elgar  

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers 
A Spanish Toccata  Ronald Perrin 

 
SERVICE OF CELEBRATION FOR NATIONAL ARMED FORCES DAY  QUIRE AND NAVE 

Jubilate in C  Benjamin Britten 
My soul, there is a country  Hubert Parry 

Preacher: The Venerable Dr (Air Vice-Marshal) Giles Legood 
 

FIRST EVENSONG OF THE BIRTH OF JOHN THE BAPTIST QUIRE & NAVE 
Magnificat & Nunc dimittis  James MacMillan Responses: Rose 

This is the record of John  Grayston Ives Hymns: SG 336 (tune CP 246), 334 
Homily: The Venerable Stuart Beake Psalm 71 
Nocturne  Joseph Bonnet  

 

MONDAY 24 

 
THE BIRTH OF JOHN THE 

BAPTIST 

 

0830 

0900 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
CHORAL EUCHARIST  HIGH ALTAR 

Mass for Three Voices  William Byrd Hymns: 235 (tune 223), 34 
This is the record of John  Orlando Gibbons 

Straf’ mich nicht in deinem Zorn  Gottfried August Homilius 
 

 

TUESDAY 25  

 

0800 
0830 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENSONG QUIRE  
Evening Service in A flat  Basil Harwood Responses: Shephard 

My soul, there is a country  Hubert Parry 
 

 

WEDNESDAY 26  

 

0830 

0900 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENSONG  sung by the Merchant Taylors’ School Chamber Choir QUIRE  

Evening Service in C  Charles Villiers Stanford Responses: Ayleward 
Like as the hart  Herbert Howells  Psalm 91 
 

 

THURSDAY 27 

Cyril, Bishop of Alexandria, 
Teacher of the Faith, 444 

 

0830 

0900 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENSONG QUIRE  

King's College Service  Joanna Forbes L’Estrange Responses: Shephard 
And I saw a new heaven  Edgar Bainton 
 

 

FRIDAY 28 

Irenæus, Bishop of Lyons, 
Teacher of the Faith, c.200 

 

0830 

0900 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
FIRST EVENSONG OF PETER AND PAUL QUIRE  

Evening Service in B minor  Tertius Noble Responses: Moore Set 3 
Tu es Petrus  Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina Psalms 66, 67  
 

 

SATURDAY 29 

 
PETER AND PAUL, 

APOSTLES 

 

0900 

0930 
1030 

 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
ORDINATION OF PRIESTS  NAVE ALTAR 

Sanctus & Benedictus (Missa simplex)  Katherine Dienes-Williams  Hymns: SG 74 (t. CP 619) 
The Call of Wisdom  Will Todd 178, 301 SoF4 1724, Bless the Lord, my soul, SG 592 
Preacher: The Reverend Dr Anna Poulson Psalm 95 

Marche pontificale  Charles Marie Widor 
 

SUNDAY 30 

 
THE FIFTH SUNDAY 

AFTER TRINITY 
 

Proper 8  

0730 

0800 
1030 

 
 

 
 

 
1500 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
ORDINATION OF DEACONS  NAVE ALTAR 

Sanctus & Benedictus (Missa simplex)  Katherine Dienes-Williams  Hymns: 250, 311,  
View me, Lord  Richard Lloyd  SP 46, In the Lord I’ll be ever thankful, 437 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Russell Psalm 126 
Choral varié sur le thème du ‘Veni Creator’  Maurice Duruflé  

 
VALEDICTORY RECITAL: JEREMY WAN NAVE 

 
EVENSONG  sung with Tewkesbury Abbey Schola Cantorum QUIRE & NAVE 

Collegium Sancti Johannis Cantabrigiense  Herbert Howells Responses: Rose 
Zadok the Priest  George Frideric Handel  Hymns: 391, 359 

Homily: The Venerable Stuart Beake Psalm 53  
 

MONDAY 1 JULY 
Henry, John, and Henry Venn  

the younger, Priests,  
Evangelical Divines, 1797,  

1813 and 1873 

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENSONG QUIRE  
Magnificat sexti toni  Tomás Luis de Victoria Responses: Sweeney 

Nunc dimittis sexti toni  plainsong 
Great Lord of Lords  Charles Wood 

 

 

TUESDAY 2  

 

0800 
0830 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER 
HOLY COMMUNION  

FIRST EVENSONG OF THOMAS THE APOSTLE QUIRE  
Evening Service in D  Herbert Brewer Responses: Radcliffe 

Strengthen ye the weak hands  William Harris  
 

WEDNESDAY 3 
 

THOMAS THE APOSTLE 

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
THURSDAY 4  

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER 

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENSONG QUIRE  

Evening Service in G  Francis Jackson Responses: Radcliffe 
Insanae et vanae curae  Franz Joseph Haydn  

 
FRIDAY 5  

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER 

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENSONG QUIRE  

Evening Service in A  Herbert Sumsion Responses: Moore Set 3 
Ave maris stella  Edvard Grieg  

 
SATURDAY 6 

Thomas More, Scholar, and John 
Fisher, Bishop of Rochester, 

Reformation Martyrs, 1535  

 
0900 

0930 
1700 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
EVENSONG sung by the Choir of St Thomas-on-the-Bourne, Farnham QUIRE  

Evening Service in B minor  Tertius Noble Responses: Ebdon 
Ave Maria  Franz Biebl   

https://www.guildford-cathedral.org/


Interim Dean: The Venerable Stuart Beake   Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young   Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams 
 

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service. 

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral’s website for further information. 

JULY 2024 

SUNDAY 7 
 

THE SIXTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

 
Proper 9 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Mass in G  Franz Schubert Hymns: 507, SP 151 (tune CP 112), 612 
O salutaris hostia  Edward Elgar Psalm 123 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers 
Final (Symphonie 1)  Louis Vierne 

 
EVENSONG  with installation and valediction of choristers QUIRE & NAVE 

Evening Service in D  George Dyson Responses: Rose 
The Twelve  William Walton Hymns: SG 269 (tune CP 607), 338 

Homily: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst Psalm 64 
Paean  Herbert Howells 

 

 

MONDAY 8  

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION   

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
TUESDAY 9  

 
0800 

0830 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION   
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 10  

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION   

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
THURSDAY 11 

Benedict of Nursia, Abbot of 
Monte Cassino, Father of 

Western Monasticism, c.550  

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION   
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

FRIDAY 12  

 

0800 
0830 

1000 
 

 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   
 

 
SATURDAY 13  

 
0900 

0930 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
 

SUNDAY 14 

 
THE SEVENTH SUNDAY 

AFTER TRINITY 
 

Proper 10 
 

Services today are sung by 
Guildford Cathedral Singers 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Communion Service in E  Harold Darke Hymns: 377, 283 (tune CP 6ii), 490(ii) 
O sacrum convivium  Marc-Antoine Charpentier Psalm 85.8-13 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young 
Exultemus (Seven Sketches for organ)  Percy Whitlock 

 
EVENSONG QUIRE & NAVE 

Evening Service in B minor  Tertius Noble Responses: Forbes L’Estrange 
Cantique de Jean Racine  Gabriel Fauré Hymns: 395, SP 156 (tune CP 372) 

Homily: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Psalm 66.1-8 
Canzona (Sonata in C minor)  Percy Whitlock  

 
MONDAY 15 

Swithun, Bishop of Winchester, 
c.862 

Bonaventure, Friar, Bishop, Teacher 
of the Faith, 1274 

 
0800 

0830 
1000 

 
 

1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   
 

 

TUESDAY 16 
Osmund, Bishop of Salisbury,  

1099 

 

0800 
0830 

1730  

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER  

 
WEDNESDAY 17  

 
0800 

0830 
1000 

 
 

1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   

 

 

THURSDAY 18 
Elizabeth Ferard, first Deaconess  

of the Church of England,  
Founder of the Community of  

St Andrew, 1883  

 

0800 
0830 

1000 
 

 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER    
 
FRIDAY 19 

Gregory, Bishop of Nyssa, and 
his sister Macrina, Deaconess, 

Teachers of the Faith, c.394 and 
c.379  

 
0800 

0830 
1000 

 
 

1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER    
 

SATURDAY 20 
Margaret of Antioch, Martyr,  

4th century 
Bartolomé de las Casas,  

Apostle to the Indies, 1566  

 

0900 
0930 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

 

 

https://www.guildford-cathedral.org/

