JUNE 2024 SUNDAY 23 THE FOURTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 7	0730 0800 0945		AR SUNDAY 30 THE FIFTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 8	0730 0800 1030	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION ORDINATION OF DEACONS Sanctus & Benedictus (Missa simplex) Katherine Dienes-Williams View me, Lord Richard Lloyd Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Russell Choral varié sur le thème du 'Veni Creator' Maurice Duruflé
	1130	SERVICE OF CELEBRATION FOR NATIONAL ARMED FORCES DAY QUIRE AND N Jubilate in C Benjamin Britten My soul, there is a country Hubert Parry Preacher: The Venerable Dr (Air Vice-Marshal) Giles Legood	WE	1 500 1 800	VALEDICTORY RECITAL: JEREMY WAN NAVE EVENSONG sung with Tewkesbury Abbey Schola Cantorum QUIRE & NAVE Collegium Sancti Johannis Cantabrigiense Herbert Howells Responses: Rose Zadok the Priest George Frideric Handel Hymns: 391, 359
	1800	FIRST EVENSONG OF THE BIRTH OF JOHN THE BAPTIST QUIRE & N Magnificat & Nunc dimittis James MacMillan Responses: R This is the record of John Grayston Ives Hymns: SG 336 (tune CP 246), Homily: The Venerable Stuart Beake Psalm Nocturne Joseph Bonnet Psalm	MONDAY I JULY Henry, John, and Henry Venn the younger, Priests,	0830 0900 1730	Homily: The Venerable Stuart Beake Psalm 53 MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENSONG QUIRE
	0830 0900 1E 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION CHORAL EUCHARIST Mass for Three Voices <i>William Byrd</i> Hymns: 235 (tune 223)			Magnificat sexti toni Tomás Luis de Victoria Responses: Sweeney Nunc dimittis sexti toni plainsong Great Lord of Lords Charles Wood
TUESDAY 25	0800	This is the record of John Orlando Gibbons Straf mich nicht in deinem Zorn Gottfried August Homilius MORNING PRAYER	TUESDAY 2	0800 0830 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION FIRST EVENSONG OF THOMAS THE APOSTLE QUIRE Evening Service in D <i>Herbert Brewer</i> Responses: Radcliffe
	0830 1730		IRE ard WEDNESDAY 3 THOMAS THE APOSTLE	0830 0900 1730	Strengthen ye the weak hands William Harris MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER
WEDNESDAY 26	0830 0900 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENSONG sung by the Merchant Taylors' School Chamber Choir Evening Service in C Charles Villiers Stanford Like as the hart Herbert Howells Psalm	IRE THURSDAY 4	0830 0900 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENSONG QUIRE Evening Service in G Francis Jackson Responses: Radcliffe Insanae et vanae curae Franz Joseph Haydn
THURSDAY 27 Cyril, Bishop of Alexandria, Teacher of the Faith, 444	0830 0900 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENSONG QU King's College Service Joanna Forbes L'Estrange Responses: Sheph And I saw a new heaven Edgar Bainton		0830 0900 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENSONG QUIRE Evening Service in A Herbert Sumsion Responses: Moore Set 3 Ave maris stella Edvard Grieg
FRIDAY 28 Irenæus, Bishop of Lyons, Teacher of the Faith, c.200	0830 0900 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION FIRST EVENSONG OF PETER AND PAUL Evening Service in B minor Tertius Noble Tu es Petrus Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina Psalms 66	t 3 Reformation Martyrs 1535	0900 0930 1700	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENSONG sung by the Choir of St Thomas-on-the-Bourne, Farnham QUIRE Evening Service in B minor Tertius Noble Responses: Ebdon Ave Maria Franz Biebl
SATURDAY 29 PETER AND PAUL, APOSTLES	0900 0930 1030	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION ORDINATION OF PRIESTS Sanctus & Benedictus (Missa simplex) <i>Katherine Dienes-Williams</i> Hymns: SG 74 (t. CP The Call of Wisdom <i>Will Todd</i> 178, 301 SoF4 1724, Bless the Lord, my soul, SG Preacher: The Reverend Dr Anna Poulson Marche pontificale <i>Charles Marie Widor</i>	19) 92		

GUILDFORD

Interim Dean: The Venerable Stuart Beake Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service.

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral's website for further information.

JULY 2024 SUNDAY 7 THE SIXTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 9	0730 0800 0945 1800	Mass in G Franz Schubert Hymns: 507, SP 151 (tune CP 112), 612 O salutaris hostia Edward Elgar Psalm 123 Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Final (Symphonie 1) Louis Vierne EVENSONG with installation and valediction of choristers QUIRE & NAVE Evening Service in D George Dyson Responses: Rose	SUNDAY 14 THE SEVENTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 10 Services today are sung by Guildford Cathedral Singers	0730 0800 0945 1800	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST Communion Service in E Harold Darke O sacrum convivium Marc-Antoine Charpentier Preacher: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young Exultemus (Seven Sketches for organ) Percy Whitlock EVENSONG Evening Service in B minor Tertius Noble QUIRE & NAVE Responses: Forbes L'Estrange
		The Twelve William WaltonHymns: SG 269 (tune CP 607), 338Homily: The Reverend Canon Chris HollingshurstPsalm 64Paean Herbert HowellsPsalm 64			Cantique de Jean Racine Gabriel Fauré Hymns: 395, SP 156 (tune CP 372) Homily: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Canzona (Sonata in C minor) Percy Whitlock Psalm 66.1-8
MONDAY 8	0830 0900 1730	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer	MONDAY 15 Swithun, Bishop of Winchester, c.862 Bonaventure, Friar, Bishop, Teacher of the Faith, 1274	0800 0830 1000 er	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER
TUESDAY 9	0800 0830 1730	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer	TUESDAY 16 Osmund, Bishop of Salisbury, 1099	0800 0830 1730	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER
WEDNESDAY 10	0830 0900 1730	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer			
THURSDAY II Benedict of Nursia, Abbot of Monte Cassino, Father of Western Monasticism, c.550	0830 0900 1730	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer	WEDNESDAY 17	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER
FRIDAY 12	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER	THURSDAY 18 Elizabeth Ferard, first Deaconess of the Church of England, Founder of the Community of St Andrew, 1883	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER
SATURDAY 13	0900 0930	Morning Prayer Holy Communion	FRIDAY 19 Gregory, Bishop of Nyssa, and his sister Macrina, Deaconess, Teachers of the Faith, c.394 and c.379	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER
			SATURDAY 20 Margaret of Antioch, Martyr, 4th century Bartolomé de las Casas, Apostle to the Indies, 1566	0900 0930	Morning Prayer Holy Communion

Interim Dean: The Venerable Stuart Beake Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service.

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the <u>Cathedral's website</u> for further information.